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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST._ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE === = 0.RDER NO. 25716 
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ -'°-

m -~-

~ ::;=&; BARREL LENGTH 24" 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ii -N-~ 

4- -o=GJ CAPACITY 6 
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ORDER 25J16 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

0 
:z 

a! .... 
ffi 
Ul 

0 47700 25716 7 
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IVl•.£4 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST aNEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# C'G577C? 7 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE fi-5'-t'?, 'J]Lc:__ 

420 I ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 'ii'~ iCJ -clt K~ 

440 PROOF :. : .. · .. r.:• ;;- . ,7 Y-lo-d:: fL(~ 
·>;.,y;;; ·-· ''0C>"'µ• ., •j • ••••••• ,,,. •• ,,,. ·~ 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
·~;;:,;;flf";;;?J /; i:i[~~ 

; ---- -:>· fi-.1c-cf /?L(-

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION S:-10-0?:: l?Lf-

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~~J"~aL~;~) .... :OL!J , ....... ('-;!-()]; ~PJJ 
490 MAGNAFLUX SOLT (./ 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER R-l 1-eii c_vJ 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

SIGHT HOLES g-. 16· D~ n~ 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 'Ji-1/-(5/.., { p....., I 

530 & APPLY COATINGS I 
540 (BARREL ACTION) I 

(BOLT) ,.,,~·;;;/~ 6/ ·00 ~< 
I 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF &·.;! 1-o(, R9, 
BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

Pl N HOLE FOR CHAMFER ~-J 1-ol, ~r 
IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
&-J 1-o~ R.Y. 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY )•,. t.t/'ub R~ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I lulrilrir" .f-C"i71 _ 
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OP# OPERATION NAME Kt:.AUIN\.:J~ U/"'\li;;. 11'111 lrU .. 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 8-9-- / -2-- ?J:- ~-j<J.-c& ,,&J9-
CONT.1 

l 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I J~ - 3_.0- r-10--0' ~ 3 _.2.-

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
111f t00& AND RETAINABILITY '~~ 

i I .020 MIN I ,tl;?S' --- kJ;9 jl) FIRING PIN INDENT I 
I 0:::2._(_, /o~.J f'-Jo~C)&, 

!J) ASSEMBLE STOCK ) "~0,k, LIZ--
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS Ii I tO 10/rf:,.., (~,.._ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
~ ~g--do 

,1 
k}v REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ' 

M) IRON SIGHT 
)ft 7g''1]b ~jv ALIGNMENT v 
~ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 2/ J,f/6 b ,e:. IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND {PASS ' FAIL 

650 TARGET £.PASS 3 FAIL g-, )q_()h T1lL.J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION Al J I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

t• /II \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

·y- )<:re& 
1,1 ,... B.1:> 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE rl1rf~ ;J::Ji"'-

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS .:1. 41 ~.3c;, ;(.53 e?./-19 dJH ;y ~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS $--3o-C.(O 

C) FUNCTION 1 d /r'j{J,,,-, f~ 

690 PACK ' 
;6-Jb-f>G ~ 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 JSt.f ,) t-fJ 
PULL #2 :2 &;? d.~fo 
PULL #3 :J .. 5") J.. </J.. 
PULL #4 :i~s .25'( 

PULL #5 ,J.~ 3 J b c./ 
TOTAL t?a:J Id. 5's 

AVERAGE J~ J.S-( 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3o~ ~-~n 
PULL #2 3.il :?oa 
PULL #3 cZ?~ 3.aCf 
PULL #4 Io '<i d. 71 
PULL #5 2'?9' )~~I 

TOTAL I r:i ( I l(,l{ 7 

AVERAGE 3.a t...( ). 89 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 i{:J.~ 3. er (I"' 
PULL #2 l/.)).. l/ i~~ 
PULL #3 }8'-f :J ff 
PULL #4 Lf .. o{' l/oo 
PULL #5 '-103 Lf..;) 7 

TOTAL Jo.39 ;{c, ( 0 

AVERAGE /{() 7 '{od.._ 

DATE--"~~~~··d~~~-~c~,(o~· ----~-

TESTER __ ~.:..lL._1 9.L( •:...___ _____ _ 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

d. l/~ 
.2,4 ( 

J.'llf' 

2. .<;"'Q 

.;J. q;] 

12:<~ 

2.l/) 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

Lla9 {, . 

'-/,6 5 
?9'c/ 
'-(,~ 1 ·. 

3. C( c, 
o(a .c ~ 

'-/: 6 I 
EVALUATION RECORD - M-24 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6577097. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/29/2006 15:55 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.001 
-0.092 

0.092 
0.694 
0.148 
0.232 
0.452 
0.096 
0.269 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6577097. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 15:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.147 
-0.019 
0.148 
1.404 
1.680 
1.897 
0.146 
1.088 
0.598 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.339 
2: -0.056 
3: 0.029 
4: 0 .143 
5: 0. 985 
6: 0 .104 
7: -0.419 
8: 0.209 
9: 0.481 

10: 0.331 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.452 
0.364 
0.616 
0.127 
0.675 

-1. 005 
-0.196 
-0.636 
-0.509 
-0.080 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6577097. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 15:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.005 
0.165 
0.165 
1.969 
2.269 
2.418 
0.372 
1.253 
0.910 

2 
4 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.170 
2: -0.014 
3: -0.121 
4: 0. 065 
5: 0.296 
6: 1.155 
7: 0.665 
8: -0.421 
9: -0.587 

10: -0.814 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1. 368 
1.212 
0.515 
0.713 
0.509 

-0.269 
-0.901 
-0.843 
-0.709 
0.053 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6577097. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 15:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.199 
-0.311 
0.369 
1. 206 
1.685 
1.685 
0.126 
1.049 
0.575 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.045 
2: -0.451 
3: -0.626 
4: -0.797 
5: -0.503 
6: -0.133 
7: 0. 092 
8: 0. 409 
9: 0. 093 

10: -0.031 

•• 
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y 
0.339 
0.219 
0.048 

-0.070 
-0.300 
-0.204 
-0.395 
-0.238 
-1.161 
-1.346 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6577097. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 15:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.056 
-0.050 
0.075 
1.881 
2.207 
2.047 
0.325 
1.435 
0.771 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.080 
2: 0.158 
3: -0.218 
4: -0.201 
5: -0.498 
6: 0.390 
7: 0. 025 
8: -0.190 
9: 1.383 

10: -0.210 

• 
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y 

0.836 
0.867 
0.484 
0.149 

-0.423 
-0.069 
-0.770 
-1.340 
-0.596 
0.361 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6577097. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/29/2006 
FILE TIME: 15:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.004 
-0.242 
0.242 
2.058 
2.035 
2.291 
0.058 
1.198 
0.618 

5 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.948 
2: -0.435 
3: -0.252 
4: -0.045 
5: 0.170 
6: 0.445 
7: 0.392 
8: 1.110 
9: -0.461 

10: -0.016 
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y 

0.323 
0.723 

-0.104 
-0.201 
-0.116 
-0.308 
-0.608 
-0.684 
-1. 312 
-0.136 

6 
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